

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 06/11/20

1 out of 4

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: WA FS ERFO 2017(1)-23(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: OKANOGAN - WENATCHEE 2017 REPAIRS, PHASE 4

Schedule Type: Base

Solicitation No: 69056720B000011

Division: Western Federal Lands

State: WA County: Okanogan

Federal Land:

Opened at: Vancouver, WA

Opened by: Michael Kendro

Date: 06/10/20

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: MICHAEL
ANDREW KENDRO

Digitally signed by MICHAEL
ANDREW KENDRO
Date: 2020.06.11 12:08:55 -07'00'

Title: __ Contracting Specialist

Date: 6/11/2020

Contract Awarded to: KRCI LLC

Award Date: 6/29/2020

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
KRCI LLC 125 SE McGee St East Wenatchee, WA 98802		\$273,545.00	
Rains Contracting, Inc. PO box 340 Malott, WA 98829		\$276,422.20	
CATES & ERB Inc PO Box 2027 Omak, WA 98841		\$439,003.00	
Engineer's Estimate		\$359,620.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 06/11/20

2 out of 4

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: WA FS ERFO 2017(1)-23(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: OKANOGAN - WENATCHEE 2017 REPAIRS, PHASE 4

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		KRCI LLC			Lump Sum	\$13,000.00
		Rains Contracting, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$21,191.00
		CATES & ERB Inc			Lump Sum	\$86,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$33,000.00
A0040	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		KRCI LLC			Lump Sum	\$3,000.00
		Rains Contracting, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$2,360.00
		CATES & ERB Inc			Lump Sum	\$7,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00
A0060	15701-0000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL (TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION)				
		KRCI LLC			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Rains Contracting, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$3,540.00
		CATES & ERB Inc			Lump Sum	\$103,840.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
A0080	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL				
		KRCI LLC			\$5.00	\$14,500.00
		Rains Contracting, Inc.			\$12.43	\$36,047.00
		CATES & ERB Inc			\$5.60	\$16,240.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,900	LNFT	\$6.00	\$17,400.00
A0100	20301-1100	REMOVAL OF GATE				
		KRCI LLC			\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
		Rains Contracting, Inc.			\$944.00	\$944.00
		CATES & ERB Inc			\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00
A0120	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT				
		KRCI LLC			\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00
		Rains Contracting, Inc.			\$1,416.00	\$14,160.00
		CATES & ERB Inc			\$2,150.00	\$21,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	EACH	\$3,100.00	\$31,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 06/11/20

3 out of 4

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: WA FS ERFO 2017(1)-23(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: OKANOGAN - WENATCHEE 2017 REPAIRS, PHASE 4

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0140	20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN				
		KRCI LLC			\$50.00	\$100.00
		Rains Contracting, Inc.			\$236.00	\$472.00
		CATES & ERB Inc			\$750.00	\$1,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00
A0160	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2				
		KRCI LLC			\$85.00	\$3,570.00
		Rains Contracting, Inc.			\$112.10	\$4,708.20
		CATES & ERB Inc			\$84.00	\$3,528.00
		Engineer's Estimate	42	TON	\$60.00	\$2,520.00
A0180	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		KRCI LLC			\$145.00	\$6,525.00
		Rains Contracting, Inc.			\$150.00	\$6,750.00
		CATES & ERB Inc			\$178.00	\$8,010.00
		Engineer's Estimate	45	HOUR	\$170.00	\$7,650.00
A0200	62201-0950	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY				
		KRCI LLC			\$150.00	\$34,500.00
		Rains Contracting, Inc.			\$160.00	\$36,800.00
		CATES & ERB Inc			\$198.00	\$45,540.00
		Engineer's Estimate	230	HOUR	\$160.00	\$36,800.00
A0220	62201-1300	BULLDOZER, 160HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER (WITH RIPPER)				
		KRCI LLC			\$200.00	\$56,000.00
		Rains Contracting, Inc.			\$220.00	\$61,600.00
		CATES & ERB Inc			\$220.00	\$61,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	280	HOUR	\$225.00	\$63,000.00
A0240	62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT (120 HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER)				
		KRCI LLC			\$210.00	\$58,800.00
		Rains Contracting, Inc.			\$175.00	\$49,000.00
		CATES & ERB Inc			\$152.00	\$42,560.00
		Engineer's Estimate	280	HOUR	\$250.00	\$70,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 06/11/20

4 out of 4

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: WA FS ERFO 2017(1)-23(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: OKANOGAN - WENATCHEE 2017 REPAIRS, PHASE 4

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0260	62201-3750	CHAIN SAW				
		KRCI LLC			\$50.00	\$1,250.00
		Rains Contracting, Inc.			\$10.00	\$250.00
		CATES & ERB Inc			\$85.00	\$2,125.00
		Engineer's Estimate	25	HOUR	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
A0280	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		KRCI LLC			\$66.00	\$26,400.00
		Rains Contracting, Inc.			\$85.00	\$34,000.00
		CATES & ERB Inc			\$69.00	\$27,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	400	HOUR	\$85.00	\$34,000.00
A0300	62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT				
		KRCI LLC			\$1,500.00	\$6,900.00
		Rains Contracting, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$4,600.00
		CATES & ERB Inc			\$1,850.00	\$8,510.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4.6	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$23,000.00
Total Schedule - All Items						
		KRCI LLC				\$273,545.00
		Rains Contracting, Inc.				\$276,422.20
		CATES & ERB Inc				\$439,003.00
		Engineer's Estimate				\$359,620.00